CH \$190.00 47917

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM519804

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paramount Industries, Inc.		04/05/2019	Corporation: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hazloc Industries, LLC		
Street Address:	3609 Swenson Ave.		
City:	St. Charles		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60174		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WYOMING		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4791791	STARDUSTER
Registration Number:	0904192	CRAFT LITE
Registration Number:	1701651	AEROLUX
Registration Number:	2183818	PARAMYD
Registration Number:	2183821	TECHNISEAL
Registration Number:	2183819	VANDALUME
Registration Number:	2374395	MINILUX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123468434

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.476.7558

Email: mefdocket@lplegal.com

Correspondent Name: Marc E. Fineman
Address Line 1: 2 N. LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43062-115818
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc E. Fineman
SIGNATURE:	/Marc E. Fineman/

900494947 REEL: 006623 FRAME: 0478

DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2019
Total Attachments: 6	
source=Hazloc Industries TM Assignme	nt#page1.tif
source=Hazloc Industries TM Assignme	nt#page2.tif
source=Hazloc Industries TM Assignme	nt#page3.tif
source=Hazloc Industries TM Assignme	nt#page4.tif
source=Hazloc Industries TM Assignme	nt#page5.tif
source-Hazloc Industries TM Assignme	nt#nage6 tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006623 FRAME: 0479

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is effective as of the 5th day of April 2019 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") and is by and between PARAMOUNT INDUSTRIES, INC., a Michigan corporation with address at 4309 Lakeshore Rd., Lexington, MI 48450 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and HAZLOC INDUSTRIES, LLC, a Wyoming limited liability company with address at 3609 Swenson Ave., St. Charles, Illinois 60174 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and trademark applications/registrations, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the trademarks (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"):

Country	<u>Mark</u>	Serial <u>Number</u>	Filing <u>Date</u>	Reg. <u>Number</u>	Reg. <u>Date</u>	Class	Goods
United States	STARDUSTER	86321408	June 26, 2014	4791791	August 11, 2015	11	LED lighting fixtures
United States	CRAFT LITE	72271719	May 17, 1967	0904192	December 15, 1970	11	Commercial and industrial fluorescent lighting fixutres
United States	AEROLUX	74200131	September 3, 1991	1701651	July 21, 1992	11	Electric lighting fixtures
United States	PARAMYD	75310489	June 19, 1997	2183818	August 25, 1998	11	Electric lighting fixtures
United States	TECHNISEAL	75310494	June 19, 1997	2183821	August 25, 1998	11	Electric lighting fixtures
United States	VANDALUME	75310492	June 19, 1997	2183819	August 25, 1998	11	Electric lighting fixtures
United States	MINILUX	75572417	October 19, 1998	2374395	August 8, 2000	11	Electric lighting fixtures

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of April 5, 2019 between Assignor and Assignee, Assignor agreed to transfer, assign and convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks; and,

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to herein memorialize said transfer, assignment and conveyance to Assignee of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all of the goodwill associated with the Trademarks and the portions of Assignor's business

TRADEMARK REEL: 006623 FRAME: 0480 to which the Trademarks pertain, such business being existing and ongoing, and including all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademarks, payments for past or future third party infringements, violations and/or misappropriations of the Trademarks, and all rights to sue for past, present and future third party infringements, violations and/or misappropriations of the Trademarks.

[Signatures Follow on Next Page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006623 FRAME: 0481 ASSIGNOR:

PARAMOUNT INDUSTRIES, INC.

By:

Craig Bailey, President

By:

Joe Incrocci, Manager

By:

Scott Bukas, Manager

as of the date first written above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has duly executed and delivered this Assignment effective

ASSIGNOR:

PARAMOUNT INDUSTRIES, INC.

By:

Craig Bailey, President

By:

Joe Incrocci, Manager

By:

Scott Bukas, Manager

as of the date first written above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has duly executed and delivered this Assignment effective

ASSIGNOR:

PARAMOUNT INDUSTRIES, INC.

By:

Craig Bailey, President

By:

Glenn Garbowicz, Manager

Foe Incroopi, Manager

Scott Bukas, Manager

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has duly executed and delivered this Assignment effective

as of the date first written above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has duly executed and delivered this Assignment effective as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
PARAMOUNT INDUSTRIES, INC.	HAZLOC INDUSTRIES, LLC
By;Craig Bailey, President	By: Glenn Garbowicz, Manager
	By: Joe Incrocci, Manager By:
	Scott Bukas, Manager

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement]

RECORDED: 04/18/2019